

Reference FOI202425/411

Number:

From: Commercial

Date: 09 December 2024

Subject: Agency providers and spend for Consultant Locum's

- Q1 Total Monthly Spend on Temporary Locums (Agency Staffing Consultant Doctors Only NOT BANK LOCUMS) broken down into the following specialties and months of spend,
- A1 Please see attached document: FOI 411 Response
- Q2 Locum Agency providers Please can you advise which locum agencies you use to fill the following areas.
- A2 Please see attached document: FOI 411 Response
- Q3 Department contact's Please can you provide name or email address of the following departments,
- A3 Please see attached document: FOI 411 Response

Q1	
Δ1	

Consultants Only	Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23			
Cardiology	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00			
Dermatology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Dermatology service			
Gastroenterology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Gastroenterology service			
Haemalology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Haematology service			
Oncology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital (LHCH) is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre. We do not offer any oncology treatment at LHCH. Patients requiring Oncology treatment are often referred to Clatterbridge Centre for Oncology. We advise directing oncology requests to them: https://www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk/about-centre/access-to-information/freedom-information-foi			
Respiratory	0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00			
Radiology	£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00			
ENT	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have an ENT service			
Ophthalmology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Ophthalmology service			

Consultants Only	Jan-24	Feb-24	Mar-24	Apr-24	May-24	Jun-24	Jul-24	Aug-24	Sep-24	Oct-24	Nov-24
Cardiology	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	00.03	£0.00
Dermatology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Dermatology service										
Gastroenterology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Gastroenterology service										
Haematology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Haematology service										
Oncology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital (LHCH) is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre. We do not offer any onco treatment at LHCH. Patients requiring Oncology treatment are often referred to Clatterbridge Centre for Oncology. We advise directing oncology requests to them: https://www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk/about-centre/access-to-information/freedom-information-foi										
Respiratory	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Radiology	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
ENT	Information not held	- Liverpool Heart and	Chest Hospital is	a special	st adult ca	rdiothora	cic centre	and doe	s not have	an ENT	service
Ophthalmology Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Ophth service			a Ophtha	lmology							

Locum Agency providers – Please can you advise which locum agencies you use to fill the following areas.

Q2	
Α2	

Department	Agencies Name		
Cardiology	Not applicable, as per A1 above		
Dermatology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Dermatology service		
Gastroenterology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Gastroenterology service		
Haematology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Haematolog service		
Oncology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital (LHCH) is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre. We do not offer any oncology treatment at LHCH. Patients requiring Oncology treatment are often referred to Clatterbridge Centre for Oncology. We advise directing oncology requests to them: https://www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk/about-centre/access-to-information/freedom-information-foi		
Respiratory	Not applicable, as per A1 above		
Radiology	Information not held, Liverpool Heart and Chest Staff radiology staff are on payroll and are not paid through an agency		
ENT	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have an ENT service		
Ophthalmology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Ophthalmolog service		

Department contact's – Please can you provide name or email address of the following departments,

Q3	
A3	

Department	Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead		
Cardiology	Service Line Manager - Rhona Kelly Clinical Lead for Cardiac Surgery - Andrew Muir Rota Coordinator- information not held, no such job title held within the department.		
Dermatology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Dermatology service		
Gastroenterology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Gastroenterology service		
Haematology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Haematology service		
Oncology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital (LHCH) is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre. We do not offer any oncology treatment at LHCH. Patients requiring Oncology treatment are often referred to Clatterbridge Centre for Oncology.		
Service Line Manager for Medicine Clinical Lead for Respiratory Medicine - Respiratory Rota Coordinator - information not held, r within the department			
Service Line Manager- Andre Clinical Lead- Ahmed Kha Radiology Rota Coordinator- information not held within the department			
Information not held - Liverpool Heart and C ENT a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and d ENT service			
Ophthalmology	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not have a Oothhalmoloov service		